

POCSO 33 of 2014

CIS 42/14

Order No. 60

Dt. 30.10.2019

Sole accused person Saddam Sk. is absent and represented by a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C. subsequently he is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP Shri Subhasish Paul files time petition.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-5.

It appears that summon was duly issued to the witness. The Raiganj P.S. did not execute the summon.

No return is received by this Court. This case is pending since 2015. Keeping in mind the age of this case, I.C. Raiganj P.S. is strictly directed to take appropriate step regarding execution of summon against PW-5, Tafjul(CSW-1).

Let a copy of this order be sent to Raiganj P.S. for strict compliance through G.R.O. Raiganj.

Fixing **20.12.2019** for appearance and evidence of PW-05.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

