

POCSO 33 of 2014

CIS 42/14

Order No. 62

Dt. 24.02.2020

Sole accused person Saddam Sk. on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is A.....

Ld. Spl. PP Shri Subhasish Paul has prayed for time.

The time prayer is A.....

A message is received. Let the same be kept with the record.

No witness is present. The case is adjourned.

Fixing **11.05.2020** for appearance and further evidence of PW-05.

Prosecution do take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

